L CANESCOMMUNITIES BEST PRACTICES

Canes Community Overview, Governance & Strategic Objectives

OVERVIEW

'Canes Communities serve as official representatives of the UM Alumni Association in geographic areas throughout the world. 'Canes Communities, led by local University of Miami volunteers (and supported by the UM Alumni Association Regional Engagement Team) provide an opportunity for local constituents to connect to the University of Miami through a variety of different programs and events.

GOVERNANCE

'Canes Communities are governed by the University of Miami Alumni Association Constitution and Bylaws. Each 'Canes Community is formed by a charter granted by the UM Alumni Association Board of Directors. Failure to comply with the rules and regulations stipulated in the UM Alumni Association Constitution and Bylaws shall be considered just cause for charter revocation. To see an updated copy of the UM Alumni Association Constitution and Bylaws please contact the UM Alumni Association Regional Engagement Team.

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES

- Engage local University of Miami constituents (alumni, parents, prospective students, current students, non-alumni supporters) and connect them to the University.
- Develop and host a variety of events and programs for local University of Miami constituents.
- Serve as the official representative of the University of Miami and UM Alumni Association and assist in the execution of University strategic objectives and goals.
- Capture key engagement information for local constituents to send to the UM Alumni Association for strategic usage.